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STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES 

APPLES: 	Canadian apples held in cold and common storage 
were 4,163,000 bushels, compared with 3,309,000 bushels last year. 

PEARS: 	There were 24,000 bushel8 of Pears on hand on Feb- 
ruary 1, 1962. 

FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES: 

There were 5,174,000  lb. of fruit "Containers 1 
lb. and Under" while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 28,178,000 lb. 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in ben-
zoate of soda totalled 11,562,000 lb. A year ago they amounted to 9,-
671,000 lb. and last month 11,559,000 lb. The total of all fruit, 
frozen and in preservatives was 44,914,000 lb. as compared with 36,-
433,000 lb. last year and 48,738,000 The last month. 

VEGETABLES: 	Holdings of vegetables were: 

Stocks of potatoes were 12,750,000 hundredweight, 
as compared with 11,606,000 hundredweight last year. Stocks of onions 
were reported as 492,000 bushels as compared with 916,000 bushels last 
year. Stocks of carrots amounted to 496,000 bushels as compared with 
319,000 bushels last year. Stocks of cabbage decreased to 71,000 
bushels from 74,000 bushels last year. There were 21,000 crates of 
celery on hand. Last year at February 1 there were 29,000 crates. 

GETABLES FROZEN AND IN BRINE: 

The total stocks of frozen vegetables amounted to 
+6,013,000 lb. compared with 44,933,000 lb. last year. There were 7,-
947,000 lb, of vegetables held in brine as against 7,217,000 lb. last 
year. 

NOTE AS TO SOURCE AND CONTENT 

Th data contained in this report represent stocks 
of fruit and vegetables; fresh, frozen and in preservative, held by 
food processors cold storage, fruit warehouses, wholesalers and in 
storages of growers in certain areas of commercial production. Iriven-
tories of fresh fruit and vegetables are obtained through the inspec-
tion servicof the Canada Department of Agriculture. 

/ See footnote on page five for information as to specific cities 
, 	 nd rrts included on stocks of potatoes and other vegetables* 

trepared in Livestock and Animal Products Section 
AGRICULTURE DIVISION 

DUKAMZL. r.s.s,c., Queens Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 1962 



2. 	 FRON FRUIT AND PULP IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

Feb. 1, 1962 	Jan. 1, 1962 	Feb. 1, 1961 
Preliminary 	Revised 

thousarfrt pounds - 
CONTAINERS OVER 1 lb. 

Apples 
Institutional 	/ 2,478 1,974 1,425 
Reprocessing 128 144 882 
Pulp 396 21 377 

TOTAL 3 0 002 2 9 118 2,684 
Blueberries 
Institutional 	./ 2042 3,296 1 9 692 
Reprocessing 1,211 1,236 1025 
Pulp - 2! - 	 21 

TOTAL 3,753 4,532 3,038 
Cherries 
Institutional 	/ 4,209 4029 975 
Reprocessing 3,108 2,976 1041 
Pulp 21 21 71 

TOTAL 7,317 7,505 2,387 
Citrus Fruits 
Institutional 	/ 306 321 73 
Reprocessing 178 V 11 
Pulp 771 728 635 

TOTAL 1,255 1,049 719 
Plums 
Institutional 	/ 42 90 28 
Reprocessing 658 693 333 
Pulp  - 79 

TOTAL 700 783 440 
Raspberries 
Institutional )J 571 657 2,304 
Reprocessing 1,210 1,103 912 
Pulp 2/ 2/ 128 

TOTAL 1,781 1,760 3,344 
Strawberries 
Institutional 1/ 3,859 3086 3 9 185 
Reprocessing 2,791 4,858 4,074 
Pulp 677 1.607 92 

TOTAL 7,327 10,051 7,351 
Other Fruits 
Institutional 	J 1,131 1,260 1,089 
Reprocessing 1,210 1,450 1 1 096 
Pulp 302 846 231 

TOTAL 2,643 3,556 2,416 

Reported 27,778 
Estimated 400 
TOTAL 28.178 31.354 22.379 
/ Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, rest-

aurants, camps, hospitals, etc. 
Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Other Fruits". 



FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES IN STORAGES 
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AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

Feb. 1, 1962 	Jan. 1, 1962 	Feb. 1, 1961 
Preliminary 	Revi sed 

- thousand pounds - 
CONTAINERS 1 lb. AND UNDER 

Apples 5 17 
Blueberries 979 1,301 118 
Cherries 63 25 25 
Citrus Fruit 339 347 357 
Plums - - 

Raspberries 926 1,021 1,089 
Strawberries 2,266 2096 2,532 
Other Fruit 546 535 _____ 

Reported 5,124 
Estimated 50 
TOTAL 5.174 5.825 4.58 

FRUIT IN 302 OR BENZOATE 

Apples 1,202 1,415 1,639 
Blueberries 17 
Cherries 1095 1,605 866 
L.itrus Fruit 1,232 610 1 9 239 
Plums 1,448 1,583 1,268 
iaspberries 1,176 1,412 939 
Strawberries 2,485 2,706 1,564 
Other Fruit 2,124 2,228 1.939 

Reported 11,062 
Estimated 500 
TOTAL 11.562 11559 9.471 

SUMMARY OF FRUIT 

Containers Over 1 ).b. 
Institutional Trade 	J 15038 15,713 10,771 
Reprocessing 10,494 12,460 9 9974 
Pulp 2.146 3.181 11634 

TOTAL 28,178 31054 22079 

Containers 1 lb. and Undr 5,174 5,825 4 1 583 

In Preservativee 11,562 11059 9 1,471 

GRAND TOTAL 144914 48,738 36,433 



4, APPLES IN COLD AND COMMON STORAGE 

Including holdings by commercial growers with 

comparative holdings for last year and last month 

CANADA Feb. 1, 1962 Jan. 1, 1962 Feb. 1, 1961 
Preliminary Revi sed 

(000 bushels) 

TOTAL Cold Common 	Total 

3,758 405 	463 6,076 3.309 

Maritimes 393 205 	598 1,016 283 
Quebec 822 U 	833 1,161 733 
Ontario 1,824 117 	1,941 2,477 1,053 
Manitoba 6 14 	20 25 30 
Saskatchewan 6 8 	14 15 10 
Alberta - 18 	18 28 28 
Dr. Columbia 707 32 	739 1,354 1,172 

CITIES 

Quebec 10 14 11 
Montreal 41 213 30 
Toronto 46 50 21 
Winnipeg 20 25 30 
Regina 5 6 - 

Saskatoon 8 7 6 
Calgary 8 8 10 
Ednionton 10 20 18 
Vancouver )J 30 57 

/ Including New Westminster. 

P E A R S 

Feb. 1, 1962 	Jan. 1, 1962 	Feb. 1, 1961 
Preliminary 	Revised 

(000 bushels) 

CANADA 	 24 	 53 	 35 

Maritime s 
Quebec 8 13 16 
Ontario 7 11 4 
Manitoba 1 4 2 
Saskatoon - - - 

Alberta 2 3 1 
Br. Columbia 6 22 12 



	

VEGETABLES IN COLD AND COMMON STORAGE 	 5. 
Including holdings by commercial growers in specified areas 

with comparative figures for last year. 

Feb. 1, 	Feb. 1, 	Feb. 1, 	Feb. 1, 	Feb. 1, 	Feb. 1, 
1962 	1961 	1962 	1961 	1962 	1961 

Preliminary 	Preliminary 	Preliminary 

POTATOES 	ONIONS 	CARROTS 
- 000 cwt. - 	- 000 bu. - 	- 000 bu. - 

CANADA 	 12,750 	11,606 	492 	916 	496 	319 

Maritimes 8,693 8,416 8 7 22 9 
iiebec 556 674 72 127 42 31 
Ontario 2,073 1,634 372 735 405 258 
Manitoba 13 14 10 12 4 3 
Saskatchewan 32 78 8 7 3 1 
Alberta 793 424 9 14 6 4 
Br. Columbia 590 366 13 14 14 13 

Feb. 1, 	Feb. 1, 	Feb. 1, 	Feb. 1, 
1962 	1961 	1962 	1961 

Preliminary 	Preliminary 

CA BBAGE 

p 	 000 bu. - 

CANADA 	 71 	74  

CELERY 
- 000 crates - 

21 	29 

Maritimes 18 4 7 1 
Quebec 9 9 1 9 
Ontario 28 46 7 12 
Manitoba 3 3 1 2 
Saskatoon 2 1 1 1 
Alberta 4 6 2 2 
Br. Columbia 7 5 2 2 

Maritimes 	Includes holdings of commercial growers in recognized areas of comnier- 
cial production. 

Quebec 	Quebec, Montrea) . erbrooke and Producer stocks in these areas. 
Ontario 	All major cities and producer stocks in areas of commercial production. 
Manitoba 	Winnipeg stocks only. 
Saskatchewan Saskatoon, Regina and Craven Lumsden area only. 
Alberta 	Calgary and Edmonton plus farm storage Brooks, Let.hbridge and Calgary 

areas. 
Br. Columbia Vancouver, New Westminster, Victoria and farm storage in commercial 

production areas of Vancouver Island, Fraser Valley and Kamloops-Ash-
croft inland. 



6. 	 FROZEN 

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARy 

1010653203 

BIBLIOTHEQUE STATISTIQIJE  

VEGETABLES IN STORAGES AND 

Feb.1, 1962 
Preliminary 

FACTORIES IN CANADA 

Jan. 1, 1962 
Revised 

Feb. 1, 1961 

- thousand pounds - 

FROZEN: 

Asparagus 286 240 210 
Beans - Green 6,593 7,119 5, 850 

- Wax 854 943 
- Lima 1,086 1,151 1,437 

Corn 9,089 9,665 6,763 
Peas 18,781 21098 18,764. 
Other Vegetables  11,423 11,909 

Reported 47,713 
Estimated 300 
TOTAL FROZEN 48,013 51959 44.933 

In Brine 7,947 9,023 7,217 

GRAND TOTAL 55,960 60,982 52,150 
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